
Vaughan Rangers 
2026-2027 “A” Tryouts 

U10 – U13 

City of Vaughan Hockey Association

DIVISION SATURDAY 
MAY 2 2026

SUNDAY 
MAY 3 2026

TUESDAY 
MAY 5 2026

WEDNESDAY 
MAY 6 2026

CONTACT

U10 A AL PAL WEST 
@ 4:00 pm

VILLAGE A 
@ 10:15 am

Cory Glowinski
647-999-9281
coryglowinski@hotmail.com

U10 A EAST AL PAL WEST 
@ 5:00 pm

VILLAGE B 
@ 10:00 am

Laurie Morris
416-346-8754
LMORRIS@WPSL.CA

U11 A VILLAGE A 
@ 11:15 am

VILLAGE A 
@ 6:15 pm

Mike Romeo
647-225-1205
miker@pineviewauto.com

U11 A EAST VILLAGE B 
@ 11:00 am

VILLAGE B 
@ 6:00 pm

James Del Bel
647-449-5460
james.p.delbel@gmail.com

U12 A VILLAGE A 
@ 12:15 pm

VILLAGE A 
@ 7:15 pm

Domenic Savo
647-618-8715
drsavosardaro@dssdentistry.ca

U12 A EAST VILLAGE B 
@ 12:00 pm

VILLAGE B 
@ 7:00 pm

Marco Dell’Anno
647-504-9297
mdellanno@me.com

U13 A VILLAGE A 
@ 1:15 pm

VILLAGE A 
@ 6:15 pm

Stewart Caron
416-464-3433
stewcaron@gmail.com

U13 A EAST VILLAGE B 
@ 1:00 pm

VILLAGE B 
@ 6:00 pm

Mark Cavalcante
416-315-3397
mark.cavalcante@gmail.com



Vaughan Rangers 
2026-2027 “A” Tryouts 

U14 – U18

City of Vaughan Hockey Association

DIVISION MONDAY      
MAY 4 2026 

TUESDAY        
MAY 5 2026

WEDNESDAY 
MAY 6 2026 

CONTACT 

U14 A VILLAGE A 
@ 6:15 pm

VILLAGE A 
@ 8:15 pm

Paolo Di Zazzo
647-271-1095
pdizazzo@hotmail.com

U14 A EAST VILLAGE B 
@ 6:00 pm

VILLAGE B 
@ 8:00 pm

Mukul Jalhan
416-529-2222
mukul99@hotmail.com

U15 A VILLAGE A 
@ 7:15 pm

VILLAGE A 
@ 7:15 pm

Sean Salsberg
416-602-2496
seansalsberg@hotmail.com

U16 A VILLAGE B 
@ 7:00 pm

VILLAGE B 
@ 7:00 pm

Stephen Tallevi
416-522-7979
stallevi77@gmail.com

U16 A EAST VILLAGE A 
@ 8:15 pm

VILLAGE A 
@ 8:15 pm

Pino Santaguida
416-526-8205
s.guida@rogers.com

U17 A VILLAGE B 
@ 8:00 pm

VILLAGE B 
@ 8:00 pm

Rocco Mesiti
416-990-2173
rmesiti@rogers.com

U17 A EAST VILLAGE A 
@ 9:15 pm

VILLAGE A 
@ 9:15 pm

Alex Voihanski
416-662-1836
alex@paramountbg.com

U18 A VILLAGE A 
@ 9:15 pm

VILLAGE B 
@ 9:00 Pm

Massimo DeMarco
416-894-6846
mass.demarco44@gmail.com

U18 A EAST VILLAGE B 
@ 9:00 pm

VILLAGE B 
@ 9:00 pm

Laurie Morris
416-346-8754
LMORRIS@WPSL.CA
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